The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1998431
March 2007   Rev 12 1/12

IH (4)
4. See Figure 17: Test circuit 3 for dynamic IH parameter
C(5)
5. VR = 50 V bias, VRMS =1 V, F = 1 MHz
C(6)
6. VR = 2V bias, VRMS =1 V, F = 1 MHz
max. max. max. max. max. min. typ. typ.
µA V µA V V V mA mA pF pF
SMP100LC-8
2
6
5
8 25 15
800
50 (typ.) NA 75
SMP100LC-25 22 25 40 35
150
NA 65
SMP100LC-35 32 35 55 55 NA 55
SMP100LC-65 55 65 85 85 45 90
SMP100LC-90 81 90 120 125 40 80
SMP100LC-120 108 120 155 150 35 75
SMP100LC-140 126 140 180 175 30 65
SMP100LC-160 144 160 205 200 30 65
SMP100LC-200 180 200 255 250 30 60
SMP100LC-230 207 230 295 285 30 60
SMP100LC-270 243 270 345 335 30 60
SMP100LC-320 290 320 400 390 25 50
SMP100LC-360 325 360 460 450 25 50
SMP100LC-400 360 400 540 530 20 45
Characteristics SMP100LC
4/12
Figure 1. Pulse waveform Figure 2. Non repetitive surge peak on-state
current versus overload duration

BO OUT RMS➔ Ω
Device with V 200V V = 480 V , R2 = 240BO OUT RMS➔ Ω≥
SMP100LC Ordering information scheme
 9/12
Figure 17. Test circuit 3 for dynamic IH parameter
3 Ordering information scheme
TEST PROCEDURE
1/ Adjust the current level at the I value by short circuiting the AK of the D.U.T.
2/ Fire the D.U.T. with a surge current
H
➔ I = 10A, 10/1000µs.
3/ The D.U.T. will come back off-state within 50ms maximum.
PP
This is a GO-NOGO test which allows to confirm the holding current (I ) level in a
functional test circuit.
H
R
VBAT = - 48 V
Surge generator
D.U.T
SMP    100    LC   -   xxx
Trisil Surface Mount
Repetitive Peak Pulse Current
Capacitance
Voltage
100 = 100A
LC = Low Capacitance
65 = 65V
Package information SMP100LC
10/12
4 Package information
Figure 18. Footprint (dimensions in mm)
Table 5. SMB Dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A1 1.90 2.45 0.075 0.096
A2 0.05 0.20 0.002 0.008
b 1.95 2.20 0.077 0.087
c 0.15 0.40 0.006 0.016
E 5.10 5.60 0.201 0.220
E1 4.05 4.60 0.159 0.181
D 3.30 3.95 0.130 0.156
L 0.75 1.50 0.030 0.059
E
C
L
E1
D
A1
A2
b
2.60
5.84
1.62
2.18
1.62
SMP100LC Ordering information
 11/12
5 Ordering information
6 Revision history
Part Number Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
SMP100LC-8 PL8
SMB 0.11 g 2500 Tape & reel
SMP100LC-25 L25
SMP100LC-35 L35
SMP100LC-65 L06
SMP100LC-90 L09
SMP100LC-120 L12
SMP100LC-140 L14
SMP100LC-160 L16
SMP100LC-200 L20
SMP100LC-230 L23
SMP100LC-270 L27
SMP100LC-320 L32
SMP100LC-360 L36
SMP100LC-400 L40
Date Revision Changes
09-Nov-2004 9 Absolute ratings values, table 3 on page 2, updated.
07-Dec-2004 10 SMP100LC-320, SMP100LC-360 and SMP100LC-400 addition.
20-Jun-2005 11 Telecom Circuit Protector added in Description.